Barron County Jail - Bookings in the Last 7 Days

Name

Altenburg, Isaac David

Becker, Jill Marie

Betts, Nickolas Henry

Brown, Joshua Paul

Brown, Joshua Paul

Brown, Keanan Dawayne

Cabrera, Peter
Clark, Phillip Alexander

Doorn, Devon Richard

Douglas, Brett Charles

Engstrand, Michelle Lynn

Eubanks, Donte F

Fish, Terry Roger

Gruna, Alan Ambrose

Hart, Darlene Lynell

Hattlestad, Gavin Thomas

Langosch, Patrick Daniel

Gender

Male

Female

Male
Male

Male

Male
Male
Male
Male
Male

Female

Male
Male

Male

Female

Male
Male

1992

1998
1984
1999
1996
1996

1985

2000

1992

1983

1965

1993
1983

24
38

37
31

31

24
39
24
26
26

37

23

31

39

58

29
39

Date In

7/25/2023
7/30/2023

7/25/2023
7/25/2023

7/25/2023

7/25/2023
7/25/2023
7/26/2023
7/27/2023
7/28/2023

7/25/2023
7/26/2023
7/28/2023
7/26/2023

7/27/2023

7/26/2023
7/26/2023

Release
Date

Charges

DISORDERLY CONDUCT
DOMESTIC ABUSE ENHANCER

BATTERY OR THREAT TO
JUDGE/PROSECUTOR/LAW ENFORCEMENT
OFFICER

DISORDERLY CONDUCT

DOMESTIC ABUSE ENHANCER

RESISTING OR OBSTRUCTING OFFICER

BAIL JUMPING - MISDEMEANOR
BATTERY SIMPLE ASSAULT
DOMESTIC ABUSE ENHANCER

POSSESSION OF CHILD PORNOGRAPHY

OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 2ND OFFENSE
OPERATE WITH PROHIBITED ALCOHOL
CONCENTRATION - 2ND OFFENSE

RESISTING OR OBSTRUCTING OFFICER

POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA
POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE

BAIL JUMPING - FELONY
VIOLATE HARRASSMENT INJUNCTION
WARRANT OFFENSE

BAIL JUMPING - FELONY
POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA

BAIL JUMPING - FELONY

BAIL JUMPING - MISDEMEANOR

OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 1ST OFFENSE
POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA
POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE
POSSESSION OF THC



Lee, Nhia

Lehmann, Michael John

Lindemans, Summer Marie

Mallory, Robert James

Mann, Lewis John

Mickley, Pat H

Millard, Robert Benjamin
Miller, Gary Lynn
Moore, Johnny Darryl

Mueller, Matthew Paul

Peterson, Chris Curtis

Peterson, Hannah Ashlee

Petric, Anthony Joseph

Rahmlow, Nathan Michael

Rice, Darian Victoria

Rogers, Weston Walter James

Romportl, Scott Allen

Shirwa, Sade Abdirahman

Skilling, Jason Henry

Male
Male

Female

Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male

Female

Male
Male
Male

Female

Male

Male
Male

Male

1976
1990
2003

1975
1997
1966
1982
1989
1954
1993
1962
2004

1989
1989
2000
1997

1981

1987
1994

1973

47
33
19

48
25
57
41
33
69
30
61
19

34
34
23
26

42

36
28

49

7/26/2023
7/25/2023
7/31/2023

7/25/2023
7/25/2023
7/30/2023
7/25/2023
7/25/2023
7/31/2023
7/25/2023
7/28/2023
7/26/2023

7/28/2023
7/31/2023
7/26/2023
7/31/2023

7/31/2023

7/28/2023
7/28/2023

7/26/2023

10/3/2023

9/25/2023

8/11/2023

BATTERY TO EMERGENCY MEDICAL CARE
PROVIDER
DISORDERLY CONDUCT

PROBATION VIOLATION

WARRANT OFFENSE

OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 4TH OFFENSE

POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA
POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE
RETAIL THEFT - INTENTIONALLY TAKE

WARRANT OFFENSE
TERRORIST THREATS

MANUFACTURE/DELIVER AMPHETAMINE =<3G
MANUFACTURE/DELIVER SCHEDULE I AND II
NARCOTIC

POSSESSION OF COCAINE

POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE
POSSESSION OF SCHEDULE I & II NARCOTICS

DISORDERLY CONDUCT
DOMESTIC ABUSE ENHANCER

OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 2ND OFFENSE

OPERATE M/V WHILE REVOKED

OPERATE VEHICLE W/O OWNERS CONSENT -
TAKES AND DRIVES

OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 2ND OFFENSE
OPERATE WITH RESTRICTED CONTROLLED
SUBSTANCE - 2ND OFFENSE



Steinbuch, Brandon Douglas Male

Stinson, Montrell Lorenzo Male
Stocker, Brent Nicholas Male
Stoll, Sarah K Female
Stoner, Trevor Lee Male
Suchomski, Kalib Joseph Male
Tomson, John Robert Male
Turner, Michael Ledell Male
Vue, Neng Male
Williamson, Charles A Male
Yang, Nhia Male
Bookings in the Last 7 Days

Total: 48

Female: 7

Male: 41

1999

1990
1999

1984
1996

1989
1989
1976
1992
1970
1983

24

33
24

39
27

33
33
47
30
52
39

7/30/2023

7/26/2023
7/25/2023

7/26/2023
7/25/2023

7/25/2023
7/26/2023
7/26/2023
7/26/2023
7/27/2023
7/26/2023

BAIL JUMPING - FELONY

DISORDERLY CONDUCT

DOMESTIC ABUSE ENHANCER
RESISTING OR OBSTRUCTING OFFICER

BATTERY SIMPLE ASSAULT
DISORDERLY CONDUCT

WARRANT OFFENSE

PROBATION VIOLATION
WARRANT OFFENSE

FAIL TO SUPPORT - 120 DAYS LESS



