Barron County Jail - Bookings in the Last 7 Days

		D1 4				
Name	Gender	Birth Year	Age	Date In	Release Date	Charges
Altenburg, Isaac David	Male	1999	24	7/25/2023		
Becker, Jill Marie	Female	1984	38	7/30/2023		DISORDERLY CONDUCT DOMESTIC ABUSE ENHANCER
Betts, Nickolas Henry	Male	1986	37	7/25/2023		
Brown, Joshua Paul	Male	1992	31	7/25/2023		BATTERY OR THREAT TO JUDGE/PROSECUTOR/LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER DISORDERLY CONDUCT DOMESTIC ABUSE ENHANCER RESISTING OR OBSTRUCTING OFFICER
Brown, Joshua Paul	Male	1992	31	7/25/2023		BAIL JUMPING - MISDEMEANOR BATTERY SIMPLE ASSAULT DOMESTIC ABUSE ENHANCER
Brown, Keanan Dawayne	Male	1998	24	7/25/2023		
<u>Cabrera</u> , <u>Peter</u>	Male	1984	39	7/25/2023		
Clark, Phillip Alexander	Male	1999	24	7/26/2023		
Doorn, Devon Richard	Male	1996	26	7/27/2023		POSSESSION OF CHILD PORNOGRAPHY
Douglas, Brett Charles	Male	1996	26	7/28/2023		OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 2ND OFFENSE OPERATE WITH PROHIBITED ALCOHOL CONCENTRATION - 2ND OFFENSE RESISTING OR OBSTRUCTING OFFICER
Engstrand, Michelle Lynn	Female	1985	37	7/25/2023		POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE
Eubanks, Donte F	Male	2000	23	7/26/2023		
Fish, Terry Roger	Male	1992	31	7/28/2023		BAIL JUMPING - FELONY VIOLATE HARRASSMENT INJUNCTION WARRANT OFFENSE
Gruna, Alan Ambrose	Male	1983	39	7/26/2023		
Hart, Darlene Lynell	Female	1965	58	7/27/2023		BAIL JUMPING - FELONY POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA
Hattlestad, Gavin Thomas	Male	1993	29	7/26/2023		
Langosch, Patrick Daniel	Male	1983	39	7/26/2023		BAIL JUMPING - FELONY BAIL JUMPING - MISDEMEANOR OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 1ST OFFENSE POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE POSSESSION OF THC

Lee, Nhia	Male	1976	47	7/26/2023		
Lehmann, Michael John	Male	1990	33	7/25/2023		
Lindemans, Summer Marie	Female	2003	19	7/31/2023		BATTERY TO EMERGENCY MEDICAL CARE PROVIDER DISORDERLY CONDUCT
Mallory, Robert James	Male	1975	48	7/25/2023		
Mann, Lewis John	Male	1997	25	7/25/2023		
Mickley, Pat H	Male	1966	57	7/30/2023		PROBATION VIOLATION
Millard, Robert Benjamin	Male	1982	41	7/25/2023		
Miller, Gary Lynn	Male	1989	33	7/25/2023		
Moore, Johnny Darryl	Male	1954	69	7/31/2023		WARRANT OFFENSE
Mueller, Matthew Paul	Male	1993	30	7/25/2023		
Peterson, Chris Curtis	Male	1962	61	7/28/2023	10/3/2023	OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 4TH OFFENSE
Peterson, Hannah Ashlee	Female	2004	19	7/26/2023		POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE RETAIL THEFT - INTENTIONALLY TAKE
Petric, Anthony Joseph	Male	1989	34	7/28/2023	9/25/2023	WARRANT OFFENSE
Popple, Scott Anthony	Male	1989	34	7/31/2023		TERRORIST THREATS
Rahmlow, Nathan Michael	Male	2000	23	7/26/2023		
Rice, Darian Victoria	Female	1997	26	7/31/2023		MANUFACTURE/DELIVER AMPHETAMINE =<3G MANUFACTURE/DELIVER SCHEDULE I AND II NARCOTIC POSSESSION OF COCAINE POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE POSSESSION OF SCHEDULE I & II NARCOTICS
Rogers, Weston Walter James	Male	1981	42	7/31/2023		DISORDERLY CONDUCT DOMESTIC ABUSE ENHANCER
Romportl, Scott Allen	Male	1987	36	7/28/2023	8/11/2023	OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 2ND OFFENSE
Shirwa, Sade Abdirahman	Male	1994	28	7/28/2023		OPERATE M/V WHILE REVOKED OPERATE VEHICLE W/O OWNERS CONSENT - TAKES AND DRIVES OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 2ND OFFENSE OPERATE WITH RESTRICTED CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE - 2ND OFFENSE
Skilling, Jason Henry	Male	1973	49	7/26/2023		

Steinbuch, Brandon Douglas	Male	1999	24	7/30/2023	BAIL JUMPING - FELONY DISORDERLY CONDUCT DOMESTIC ABUSE ENHANCER RESISTING OR OBSTRUCTING OFFICER
Stinson, Montrell Lorenzo	Male	1990	33	7/26/2023	
Stocker, Brent Nicholas	Male	1999	24	7/25/2023	BATTERY SIMPLE ASSAULT DISORDERLY CONDUCT
Stoll, Sarah K	Female	1984	39	7/26/2023	WARRANT OFFENSE
Stoner, Trevor Lee	Male	1996	27	7/25/2023	PROBATION VIOLATION WARRANT OFFENSE
Suchomski, Kalib Joseph	Male	1989	33	7/25/2023	
Tomson, John Robert	Male	1989	33	7/26/2023	
Turner, Michael Ledell	Male	1976	47	7/26/2023	
<u>Vue, Neng</u>	Male	1992	30	7/26/2023	
Williamson, Charles A	Male	1970	52	7/27/2023	FAIL TO SUPPORT - 120 DAYS LESS
Yang, Nhia	Male	1983	39	7/26/2023	
Bookings in the Last 7 Days					
Total: 48					
Female: 7					
Male: 41					